
 

JANUARY 25, 2023 PARK & RECREATION 
COMMISSION 

 

John P. Murzyn Hall—Senior Center, 530 Mill St NE  

Wednesday, January 25, 2023  

5:30 PM  

 AGENDA 
 

ATTENDANCE INFORMATION FOR THE PUBLIC 
Members of the public who wish to attend may do so in-person, by calling 1-312-626-6799 and 
entering meeting ID  869 9220 7725 or by Zoom at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86992207725. For 
questions please call the Recreation Department at 763-706-3730. 

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 

CONSENT AGENDA 
(These items are considered to be routine by the Park & Recreation Commission and will be enacted as 
part of the Consent Agenda by one motion.) 

1. Approve Payment of Bills - John P Murzyn Hall September - December 2022 
2. Approve Payment of Bills - Parks September - December 2022 
3. Approve regular meeting minutes for September 28, 2022 Park & Recreation Commission 

LETTERS AND REQUESTS 
4. A letter of request is attached from ARAHA in Columbia Heights for a nonprofit rental fee 

of Murzyn Hall on April 1st for their community dinner. The request is to use the facility 
from 10 am until 11 pm or when cleanup is completed. 

5. A letter of request is attached from the CoHi Con organizers for a reduced or waived rental 
fee of Murzyn Hall on March 4, 2023 from 8 am until 1 am for a community gaming 
convention event. 

OLD BUSINESS 

NEW BUSINESS 
6. Senior Citizen Coordinator Delynn Mulligan will discuss the Active Agers Program. 

REPORTS 

Recreation Director 

Public Works Director/City Engineer 

Commission Members 

ADJOURNMENT 

Auxiliary aids or other accommodations for individuals with disabilities are available upon request when the request is 
made at least 72 hours in advance. Please contact Administration at 763-706-3610 to make arrangements. 
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                                MURZYN HALL EXPENSES                                          

                                TRANSACTIONS FROM 09/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022                                            

Date Description Reference # Debits Credits Balance 

Fund 101 GENERAL 

09/01/2022 101.5129.42160 MAINT & CONSTRUCTION MATERIALSBEG. BALANCE   21.11

09/19/2022 GROVE NURSERY 32909300 345.28 366.39

PERENNIALS

12/21/2022 TRANE US INC 13566371 852.00 1,218.39

HUMIDIFIER CYLINDERS

12/31/2022 101.5129.42160 END BALANCE 1,197.28 0.00 1,218.39

09/01/2022 101.5129.42171 GENERAL SUPPLIESBEG. BALANCE   3,526.25

09/13/2022 AMAZON.COM 6191427 6.98 3,533.23

GLASS FUSES-DRINKING FOUNTAIN

09/14/2022 MENARDS CASHWAY LUMBER-FRIDLEY74311 66.10 3,599.33

BLINDS,CEILING TILE,BLADES,TEFLONE PASTE

10/13/2022 TRIO SUPPLY COMPANY INC 794102 1,007.70 4,607.03

BAGS, TP, CUPS, TOWELS, SOAP, BLEACH

10/19/2022 MENARDS CASHWAY LUMBER-FRIDLEY76045 5.19 4,612.22

RIVETS

11/02/2022 TRIO SUPPLY COMPANY INC 8003700000 54.83 4,667.05

TOILET PAPER DISPENSORS

11/17/2022 MENARDS CASHWAY LUMBER-FRIDLEY77670 36.75 4,703.80

EPOXY, WD-40, BATTERIES, SUPERGLUE

12/01/2022 MENARDS CASHWAY LUMBER-FRIDLEY78731 60.84 4,764.64

DOOR KICKDOWNS & LEG TIPS

12/14/2022 AMAZON.COM 1600253 25.87 4,790.51

PIVOT HINGES FOR STALL DOORS

12/21/2022 TWIN CITY HARDWARE INC PSI2159180 10.55 4,801.06

BATHROOM DOOR HARDWARE

12/31/2022 101.5129.42171 END BALANCE 1,274.81 0.00 4,801.06

09/01/2022 101.5129.42990 COMM. PURCHASED FOR RESALEBEG. BALANCE   1,123.95

10/04/2022 SHAMROCK GROUP-ACE ICE 2816347 198.00 1,321.95

POP JPM 092322

10/14/2022 SHAMROCK GROUP-ACE ICE 2824317 259.65 1,581.60

POP JPM 102022

11/17/2022 SHAMROCK GROUP-ACE ICE 2830027 338.00 1,919.60

POP JPM 110522

12/31/2022 101.5129.42990 END BALANCE 795.65 0.00 1,919.60

09/01/2022 101.5129.43050 EXPERT & PROFESSIONAL SERV.BEG. BALANCE   6,094.20

09/08/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13203420 416.00 6,510.20

SECURITY JPM 082622-082822

09/28/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13285221 192.00 6,702.20
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SECURITY JPM 091722-091822

10/04/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES12026338 224.00 6,926.20

SECURITY JPM 112022-112122

10/04/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES11898600 440.00 7,366.20

SECURITY JPM 101521-101721

10/13/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13348528 208.00 7,574.20

SECURITY JPM 100122

10/13/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13366611 512.00 8,086.20

SECURITY JPM 050622-050722

10/13/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13366606 208.00 8,294.20

SECURITY JPM 072322

10/13/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13366609 640.00 8,934.20

SECURITY JPM 081922-082222

11/17/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13504425 176.00 9,110.20

SECURITY JPM 110522-110622

11/23/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13532049 224.00 9,334.20

SECURITY JPM 111222-111322

12/08/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13591922 224.00 9,558.20

SECURITY JPM 112622-112722

12/08/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13379717 208.00 9,766.20

SECURITY JPM 100822

12/21/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13651246 208.00 9,974.20

SECURITY JPM 121022-121122

12/28/2022 ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES13672474 432.00 10,406.20

SECURITY JPM 121622-121822

12/31/2022 101.5129.43050 END BALANCE 4,312.00 0.00 10,406.20

09/01/2022 101.5129.43210 TELEPHONE BEG. BALANCE   361.25

09/08/2022 POPP.COM INC 992747824 50.06 411.31

083122 -10010429

09/08/2022 POPP.COM INC 992746537 0.92 412.23

082622 -10013121

09/27/2022 POPP.COM INC 992751027 1.09 413.32

092622 -10013121

10/07/2022 POPP.COM INC 992752303 50.06 463.38

093022 -10010429

10/14/2022 POPP.COM INC 992755474 0.97 464.35

102622 -10013121

11/03/2022 POPP.COM INC 992756729 49.75 514.10

103122 -10010429

12/01/2022 POPP.COM INC 992759892 0.92 515.02

112622 -10013121

12/31/2022 101.5129.43210 END BALANCE 153.77 0.00 515.02

09/01/2022 101.5129.43250 OTHER TELECOMMUNICATIONSBEG. BALANCE   75.25

09/21/2022 COMCAST 155393055 9.72 84.97

091522 934571297
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10/17/2022 COMCAST 157570435 9.72 94.69

101522 934571297

11/18/2022 COMCAST 159768191 9.72 104.41

111522 934571297

12/19/2022 COMCAST 161982757 9.72 114.13

121522 934571297

12/31/2022 101.5129.43250 END BALANCE 38.88 0.00 114.13

09/01/2022 101.5129.43600 PROP & LIAB INSURANCEBEG. BALANCE   4,466.64

09/30/2022 22 PROPERTY & LIAB INSUANCE ALLOCATIONS13363 558.33 5,024.97

10/31/2022 22 PROPERTY & LIAB INSUANCE ALLOCATIONS13390 558.33 5,583.30

11/30/2022 22 PROPERTY & LIAB INSUANCE ALLOCATIONS13465 558.33 6,141.63

12/31/2022 22 PROPERTY & LIAB INSUANCE ALLOCATIONS13504 558.33 6,699.96

12/31/2022 101.5129.43600 END BALANCE 2,233.32 0.00 6,699.96

09/01/2022 101.5129.43800 UTILITY SERVICES BEG. BALANCE   2,491.95

09/29/2022 Internal Charge 1,711.76 4,203.71

11/23/2022 ON SITE SANITATION INC 0001442080 102.00 4,101.71

OVERPAYMENT-MCKENNA

12/13/2022 Internal Charge 1,244.71 5,346.42

12/31/2022 101.5129.43800 END BALANCE 2,956.47 102.00 5,346.42

09/01/2022 101.5129.43810 ELECTRIC BEG. BALANCE   19,233.78

09/14/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 0988764397 197.93 19,431.71

090722 51-4697130-6

09/19/2022 CORNILLIE 2 COMMUNITY SOLAR 15535 1,705.44 21,137.15

091922 SOLAR POWER

09/20/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 0991365902 3,168.38 24,305.53

092022 51-4350334-8

09/20/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 0991365902 1,834.08 22,471.45

092022 51-4350334-8

10/18/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 0994464308 180.57 22,652.02

100622 51-4697130-6

10/19/2022 CORNILLIE 2 COMMUNITY SOLAR 15798 1,499.14 24,151.16

101922 SOLAR GARDEN

10/20/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 0997098042 2,845.30 26,996.46

102022 51-4350334-8

10/20/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 0997098042 1,612.22 25,384.24

102022 51-4350334-8

11/16/2022 CORNILLIE 2 COMMUNITY SOLAR 15905 1,167.64 26,551.88

111622 SOLAR POWER

11/17/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 1000078699 169.79 26,721.67

110422 51-4697130-6

11/21/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 1003155987 1,832.35 28,554.02

112122 51-4350334-8

11/21/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 1003155987 1,255.75 27,298.27

112122 51-4350334-8
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12/15/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 1005889269 191.93 27,490.20

120722 51-4697130-6

12/19/2022 CORNILLIE 2 COMMUNITY SOLAR 16014 554.63 28,044.83

121922 SOLAR POWER

12/20/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 1008283609 1,899.49 29,944.32

122022 51-4350334-8

12/20/2022 XCEL ENERGY    (N S P) 1008283609 596.48 29,347.84

122022 51-4350334-8

12/31/2022 101.5129.43810 END BALANCE 15,412.59 5,298.53 29,347.84

09/01/2022 101.5129.43830 GAS BEG. BALANCE   6,170.39

09/15/2022 CENTER POINT ENERGY 8000014661-5 104.55 6,274.94

091522 8000014661-5

10/14/2022 CENTER POINT ENERGY 8000014661-5 260.12 6,535.06

101722 8000014661-5

11/15/2022 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014661-5 603.78 7,138.84

111522 8000014661-5

12/15/2022 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014661-5 1,435.59 8,574.43

121522 8000014661-5

12/31/2022 101.5129.43830 END BALANCE 2,404.04 0.00 8,574.43

09/01/2022 101.5129.44000 REPAIR & MAINT. SERVICESBEG. BALANCE   3,055.33

12/31/2022 101.5129.44000 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 3,055.33

09/01/2022 101.5129.44010 BUILDING MAINT:INTERNAL SVCSBEG. BALANCE   6,864.64

09/30/2022 22 BUILDING MAINT ALLOCATION 13358 832.58 7,697.22

10/31/2022 22 BUILDING MAINT ALLOCATION 13385 832.58 8,529.80

11/30/2022 22 BUILDING MAINT ALLOCATION 13460 832.58 9,362.38

12/31/2022 22 BUILDING MAINT ALLOCATION 13499 832.58 10,194.96

12/31/2022 101.5129.44010 END BALANCE 3,330.32 0.00 10,194.96

09/01/2022 101.5129.44020 BLDG MAINT CONTRACTUAL SERVICESBEG. BALANCE   23,386.46

09/02/2022 ALTEMP MECHANICAL, INC. 257800 375.00 23,761.46

ICE MACHINE CLEANING 090222

09/14/2022 CINTAS INC 4131143767 30.10 23,791.56

MOPS JPM 091322

09/14/2022 CINTAS INC 4125012156 91.33 23,882.89

MATS, MOPS JPM 071222

09/14/2022 CINTAS INC 4130510385 91.33 23,974.22

MOPS, MATS JPM 090622

09/19/2022 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP INC 8106046681 74.63 24,048.85

PREVENT MAINT 0922

09/22/2022 CINTAS INC 4131840695 30.10 24,078.95

MOPS JPM 092022

09/22/2022 CROCK'S PLUMBING INC 987612 1,120.00 25,198.95

BATHROOM & DRINKING FOUNTAIN REPAIRS
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09/28/2022 CINTAS INC 4132515081 30.10 25,229.05

MOPS JPM 092722

09/28/2022 ORKIN INC 231169098 116.00 25,345.05

PEST CONTROL JPM 092722

10/04/2022 CINTAS INC 4133207060 91.33 25,436.38

MOPS, MATS JPM 100422

10/04/2022 TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN 166679409 67.20 25,503.58

LAWN FERTILIZER JPM 092822

10/13/2022 CINTAS INC 4133899202 30.10 25,533.68

MOPS JPM 101122

10/13/2022 COMMERCIAL STEAM TEAM 25334 851.04 26,384.72

CARPET CLEANING JPM 100621

10/14/2022 ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INC12403015 116.97 26,501.69

MONITORING 1022-1222 MURZYN

10/14/2022 CINTAS INC 4135260015 30.10 26,531.79

MOPS JPM 102522

10/14/2022 HORWITZ INC 500001670 1,773.00 28,304.79

BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1022-1222

10/14/2022 ORKIN INC 232710606 116.00 28,420.79

PEST CONTROL JPM 102122

10/19/2022 CINTAS INC 4134584611 30.10 28,450.89

MOPS JPM 101822

10/19/2022 SHAMROCK GROUP-ACE ICE 2824170 175.00 28,625.89

BEER LINE CLEANING 101722

11/02/2022 CINTAS INC 4135964098 91.33 28,717.22

MATS, MOPS JPM 110122

11/02/2022 MODERN HEATING & AIR INC S072009 2,350.00 31,067.22

REPLACE BLOWER MOTOR JPM

11/03/2022 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP INC 8106075520 74.63 31,141.85

PREVENT MAINT 1022

11/17/2022 CINTAS INC 4137386683 30.10 31,171.95

MOPS JPM 111522

11/17/2022 ORKIN INC 234068851 116.00 31,287.95

PEST CONTROL JPM 111522

11/23/2022 CINTAS INC 4138031390 30.10 31,318.05

MOPS JPM 112122

11/29/2022 MODERN HEATING & AIR INC S072244 1,250.00 32,568.05

REPLACE LOW WATER CUTOUTS

11/29/2022 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP INC 8106098893 74.63 32,642.68

PREVENT MAINT 1122

12/01/2022 CINTAS INC 4138778592 180.93 32,823.61

MOPS, LINENS, & MATS JPM 112922

12/08/2022 CINTAS INC 4139441964 33.59 32,857.20

MOPS JPM 120622

12/15/2022 CINTAS INC 4140156395 33.59 32,890.79

MOPS JPM 121322

12/15/2022 ORKIN INC 235403324 116.00 33,006.79
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PEST CONTROL JPM 121522

12/15/2022 SHAMROCK GROUP-ACE ICE 2842461 175.00 33,181.79

BEER LINE CLEANING 121222

12/21/2022 CINTAS INC 4140847431 33.59 33,215.38

MOPS JPM 122022

12/28/2022 CINTAS INC 4141428720 246.34 33,461.72

MOPS, MATS JPM 122722

12/28/2022 CROCK'S PLUMBING INC 475307 340.00 33,801.72

SINK REPAIR WOMENS RESTROOM

12/31/2022 101.5129.44020 END BALANCE 10,415.26 0.00 33,801.72

09/01/2022 101.5129.44040 INFORMATION SYS:INTERNAL SVCBEG. BALANCE   3,466.64

09/30/2022 22 IT ALLOCATION 13365 433.33 3,899.97

10/31/2022 22 IT ALLOCATION 13392 433.33 4,333.30

11/30/2022 22 IT ALLOCATION 13467 433.33 4,766.63

12/31/2022 22 IT ALLOCATION 13506 433.33 5,199.96

12/31/2022 101.5129.44040 END BALANCE 1,733.32 0.00 5,199.96

09/01/2022 101.5129.44100 RENTS & LEASES BEG. BALANCE   (35,028.85)

09/22/2022 ON SITE SANITATION INC 0001396928 204.00 (34,824.85)

SATELLITE RENT-MCKENNA

09/30/2022 22 MURZYN SPACE ALLOCATION 13366 4,479.01 (39,303.86)

10/13/2022 ON SITE SANITATION INC 0001413861 204.00 (39,099.86)

SATELLITE RENT-MCKENNA

10/31/2022 22 MURZYN SPACE ALLOCATION 13393 4,479.01 (43,578.87)

11/17/2022 ON SITE SANITATION INC 0001430638 204.00 (43,374.87)

SATELLITE RENT-MCKENNA

11/30/2022 22 MURZYN SPACE ALLOCATION 13468 4,479.01 (47,853.88)

12/13/2022 ON SITE SANITATION INC 0001447808 368.00 (47,485.88)

SATELLITE RENT-HUSET

12/31/2022 22 MURZYN SPACE ALLOCATION 13507 4,479.01 (51,964.89)

12/31/2022 101.5129.44100 END BALANCE 980.00 17,916.04 (51,964.89)

09/01/2022 101.5129.44310 CREDIT CARD FEESBEG. BALANCE   664.32

09/30/2022 CC FEE ALLOCATION 09/22 13328 140.95 805.27

10/31/2022 CC FEE ALLOCATION 10/22 13396 16.00 821.27

11/30/2022 CC FEE REC/CD 11/22 13443 80.85 902.12

12/31/2022 CC FEE 12/22 REC/COM DEV 13483 242.64 1,144.76

12/31/2022 101.5129.44310 END BALANCE 480.44 0.00 1,144.76

09/01/2022 101.5129.44390 TAXES & LICENSES BEG. BALANCE   446.25

10/04/2022 MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY ABR0288812X 20.00 466.25

BOILER LICENS JPM 2022

12/31/2022 101.5129.44390 END BALANCE 20.00 0.00 466.25
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                          PARK EXPENSE REPORT                                          

                          TRANSACTIONS FROM 09/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022                                            

Date Description Reference # Debits Credits Balance 

Fund 101 GENERAL 

09/01/2022 101.5200.42000 OFFICE SUPPLIES BEG. BALANCE   93.73

09/09/2022 INK PAD, EARBUDS, COPY PAPER, BINDERS, PIN3907076 11.97 105.70

10/07/2022 ERASER REFILL, PLANNER, COPY PAPER, LABEIN3955408 4.16 109.86

10/07/2022 COPY PAPER, ERASER REFILL, BOWLS, STAMPS267352384001 7.16 117.02

10/14/2022 DESK FILE, POST-ITS, PLANNERS IN3973937 20.81 137.83

11/10/2022 CALENDARS, APPOINTMENT BOOKS, RUBBERBANDIN3981475 51.70 189.53

11/30/2022 COPY PAPER, MESSAGE BOOK, ADDRESS LABELS270847890001 11.78 201.31

12/31/2022 101.5200.42000 END BALANCE 107.58 0.00 201.31

09/01/2022 101.5200.42010 MINOR EQUIPMENT BEG. BALANCE   12,834.37

09/13/2022 DISC GOLF BASKETS DGBASKETS6677 1,274.97 14,109.34

09/13/2022 BACKUP CAMERAS,CABLES S076579 381.75 14,491.09

09/20/2022 TRIMER HEAD 145203 27.99 14,519.08

09/29/2022 HEAVY DUTY BOX CHEST 014401 934.00 15,453.08

11/02/2022 PRESS & PLAY ACTIVATOR KIT, FASTENERS0021153 1,475.26 16,928.34

11/17/2022 SLATWELL SHELF, BASKET, COMBO PACK, BIN 458289 373.97 17,302.31

11/17/2022 PACKOUT M18 BATTERY RACK 5758020 22.48 17,324.79

11/17/2022 PACKOUT M12 BATTERY RACK 4282775 12.49 17,337.28

11/29/2022 FLAMMABLE STORAGE CABINET 014401A 1,628.00 18,965.28

11/30/2022 GPS TRACKERS 200-1039728 205.73 19,171.01

12/07/2022 DRILL GUN SET, HIGH SPEED RATCHET, BIT S7023215 566.59 19,737.60

12/07/2022 DRILL GUN SET, HIGH SPEED RATCHET, BIT S7023215 37.68 19,699.92

12/07/2022 TOOL SET, PLIERS, WRENCH, RIP BAR 78579 137.68 19,837.60

12/07/2022 COMPACT DRILL/IMPACT COMBO KIT WITH CIRC3920529 334.03 20,171.63

12/07/2022 PACKOUT M18 BATTERY RACK 3920530 44.97 20,216.60

12/13/2022 EARTH AUGER 272489 892.98 21,109.58

12/13/2022 DRILL SET 5344147 107.53 21,217.11

12/13/2022 STEEL CARGO HAULER 79502 78.64 21,295.75

12/16/2022 GRILLS PJI-0199421 2,620.35 23,916.10

12/20/2022 M18 CORDLESS TRANFER PUMP WITH BATTERY918670 299.00 24,215.10

12/20/2022 FOLDING CHAIRS 79686 149.95 24,365.05

12/20/2022 GPS TRACKERS, HARNESS, ATTENNA 200-1040226 392.56 24,757.61

12/31/2022 101.5200.42010 END BALANCE 11,960.92 37.68 24,757.61

09/01/2022 101.5200.42011 END USER DEVICES BEG. BALANCE   1,942.75

12/31/2022 101.5200.42011 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 1,942.75

09/01/2022 101.5200.42030 PRINTING & PRINTED FORMSBEG. BALANCE   146.87

10/24/2022 LIONS BENCH PLATES 19159 35.50 182.37

12/31/2022 101.5200.42030 END BALANCE 35.50 0.00 182.37
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09/01/2022 101.5200.42160 MAINT & CONSTRUCTION MATERIALSBEG. BALANCE   16,740.23

09/13/2022 BIOCHAR SOIL CONDITIONER 5279 1,125.00 17,865.23

10/14/2022 CONCRETE 4016239 26.04 17,891.27

10/14/2022 GRASS SEED 3091732-00 1,161.00 19,052.27

10/17/2022 VALVES, COPPER PIPE 7224936 54.09 19,106.36

10/17/2022 COPPER PIPE, VALVES 7014421 57.94 19,164.30

10/17/2022 COPPER PIPE, VALVES 7014421 3.85 19,160.45

10/17/2022 RTN COPPER PIPE, VALVES 7224935 54.09 19,106.36

11/21/2022 SALES TAX REFUND 16955 159.60 18,946.76

11/29/2022 GRASS SEED 3092192-00 1,136.00 20,082.76

12/07/2022 FOAM BOARD INSULATION 5014123 104.80 20,187.56

12/07/2022 FOAM BOARD INSULATION 8023199 530.64 20,718.20

12/07/2022 RTN FOAM BOARD INSULATION 8234597 342.00 20,376.20

12/07/2022 FOAM BOARD INSULATION 9013534 20.96 20,397.16

12/07/2022 FOAM BOARD INSULATION, CAULK, SHIMS7013842 344.60 20,741.76

12/07/2022 RTN FOAM BOARD INSULATION 7234651 177.36 20,564.40

12/19/2022 INSULATION 7015739 125.76 20,690.16

12/31/2022 101.5200.42160 END BALANCE 4,686.83 736.90 20,690.16

09/01/2022 101.5200.42161 CHEMICALS BEG. BALANCE   6,166.20

10/06/2022 PROPYLENE GLYCOL, ROPE 3013609 63.68 6,229.88

12/31/2022 101.5200.42161 END BALANCE 63.68 0.00 6,229.88

09/01/2022 101.5200.42171 GENERAL SUPPLIES BEG. BALANCE   12,317.76

09/07/2022 LOMIANKI PARK SIGNS 0130650-IN 117.30 12,435.06

09/07/2022 FEMALE ADAPTERS 3154121 5.96 12,441.02

09/07/2022 PAINT BRUSHES, PAINT TOWELS 73488 70.91 12,511.93

09/13/2022 HOW US NAVY SEALS LEAD AND WIN BOOK1763416 16.16 12,528.09

09/19/2022 CABLE TIES 5010798 124.78 12,652.87

09/19/2022 CABLE TIES 5010798 8.30 12,644.57

09/20/2022 CORD, BATTERIES, BAGS, BLADES, PICK, TAP014343 151.90 12,796.47

09/20/2022 CORD, BATTERIES, BAGS, BLADES, PICK, TAP014343 36.27 12,832.74

09/20/2022 TENT STAKES, MALLETS 74245 30.68 12,863.42

09/20/2022 BRUSHES, PAINT MIX & MEASURE 74237 69.39 12,932.81

09/29/2022 SHIPPING-CONTROL VALVE HANDLE & SCREW581017 18.59 12,951.40

09/29/2022 CHROME VACUUM BREAKER 74199 15.99 12,967.39

10/06/2022 PROPYLENE GLYCOL, ROPE 3013609 5.50 12,972.89

10/06/2022 PRIMER, COVER, FEE 75286 48.03 13,020.92

10/06/2022 HEX BOLT, NUTS, WASHERS 75468 10.74 13,031.66

10/06/2022 PAINT 4518-4 44.95 13,076.61

10/06/2022 ROLLER COVERS, ROLLER TRAYS 4517-6 15.77 13,092.38

10/14/2022 ULTRA NUSTRAW MULCH I51764 580.60 13,672.98

10/17/2022 POW FLAGS, CITY FLAGS 33527 1,162.22 14,835.20

10/19/2022 BASE PLATE 5332310 43.44 14,878.64

10/25/2022 DRILL BITS, SCREW EXTRACTOR 5333719 10.17 14,888.81

11/02/2022 ANTI-FREEZE 6010138 47.76 14,936.57
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11/02/2022 TAPE, PRIMER, STOP RUST 4010407 23.65 14,960.22

11/09/2022 SNOW BLOWER WAX, LOCK DE-ICER 0039821 450.00 15,410.22

11/10/2022 PLEXIGLASS, POLYCARBONATE SHEET, SEALANT9011124 38.63 15,448.85

11/10/2022 PAPER TOWELS, SPRAY BOTTLE, CLEANER77426 28.35 15,477.20

11/15/2022 NOZZLE 229268-001 33.50 15,510.70

11/15/2022 LIGHTS S006334351.001 62.16 15,572.86

11/17/2022 PACKOUT CABINET 5903487 84.50 15,657.36

11/29/2022 POLY LEXAN SHEETS, SEALANT 2012016 43.42 15,700.78

12/07/2022 RING TERMINAL, BUTT SPLICE 14593 20.54 15,721.32

12/07/2022 RETURN CAULK 6221358 39.90 15,681.42

12/07/2022 REPLACEMENT BULBS 78776 68.04 15,749.46

12/07/2022 WREATH BOWS 78664 52.74 15,802.20

12/07/2022 SNOW SHOVELS 3092595-00 177.35 15,979.55

12/12/2022 PAINT CANS 9207-4 8.90 15,988.45

12/13/2022 CABLE TIES 9517494812 113.76 16,102.21

12/13/2022 BOLTS, NUT, WAHSER 79514 9.64 16,111.85

12/14/2022 WALL MIRRORS 6625863 15.00 16,126.85

12/14/2022 35 GALLON WATER TANK 9161826 239.99 16,366.84

12/14/2022 DRILL MEASUREMENT GAUGES,CALIPER,CENTER 7107459 135.36 16,502.20

12/20/2022 MILWAUKEE SHOCKWAVE 75 PC BIT SET9490464 64.97 16,567.17

12/20/2022 SAND, FILE SET, OIL FUNNELL 79982 54.42 16,621.59

12/20/2022 HAND SAW BLADE 150559 19.95 16,641.54

12/31/2022 101.5200.42171 END BALANCE 4,371.98 48.20 16,641.54

09/01/2022 101.5200.42172 UNIFORMS BEG. BALANCE   1,284.17

09/29/2022 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 2022 6279619990 134.97 1,419.14

11/29/2022 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 2022 111422 32.44 1,451.58

12/09/2022 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 2022 112822 31.98 1,483.56

12/09/2022 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 2022 6306784960 63.05 1,546.61

12/09/2022 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 2022 218654 20.00 1,566.61

12/13/2022 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 2022 112622 29.96 1,596.57

12/13/2022 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 2022 7822220 19.99 1,616.56

12/13/2022 COL HTS LOGO POLO 2087 157.00 1,773.56

12/19/2022 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 121022 121022 21.66 1,795.22

12/31/2022 101.5200.42172 END BALANCE 511.05 0.00 1,795.22

09/01/2022 101.5200.42173 PROTECTIVE CLOTHINGBEG. BALANCE   1,301.05

09/20/2022 CORD, BATTERIES, BAGS, BLADES, PICK, TAP014343 81.59 1,382.64

12/09/2022 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 2022 125238 199.95 1,582.59

12/13/2022 CLASS 3 JACKETS, SWEATSHIRTS INV269235 396.39 1,978.98

12/31/2022 101.5200.42173 END BALANCE 677.93 0.00 1,978.98

09/01/2022 101.5200.42175 FOOD SUPPLIES BEG. BALANCE   32.31

12/31/2022 101.5200.42175 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 32.31

09/01/2022 101.5200.42280 VEHICLE REPAIR AND PARTSBEG. BALANCE   11,374.81
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09/30/2022 PARKS PARTS 13349 2,103.06 13,477.87

10/31/2022 PARKS PARTS 13395 2,124.18 15,602.05

11/30/2022 PARKS PARTS 13469 2,238.91 17,840.96

12/31/2022 PARKS PARTS 13495 2,219.29 20,060.25

12/31/2022 101.5200.42280 END BALANCE 8,685.44 0.00 20,060.25

09/01/2022 101.5200.42282 GAS, OIL, LUBRICANTS BEG. BALANCE   9,480.11

09/13/2022 FUEL-MINI TRUCK #202 08250123 46.84 9,526.95

09/13/2022 FUEL-MINI TRUCK #202 108411 36.74 9,563.69

09/30/2022 PARK FUEL 13348 1,316.93 10,880.62

10/31/2022 PARK FUEL 13397 965.40 11,846.02

11/30/2022 PARK FUEL 13470 1,083.42 12,929.44

12/31/2022 PARK FUEL 13494 1,141.69 14,071.13

12/31/2022 2022 FUEL CREDIT ALLOC 13514 600.79 13,470.34

12/31/2022 101.5200.42282 END BALANCE 4,591.02 600.79 13,470.34

09/01/2022 101.5200.43050 EXPERT & PROFESSIONAL SERV.BEG. BALANCE   1,410.91

09/29/2022 GIS SERVICES 0822 INV-0822-1464 135.84 1,546.75

10/17/2022 GIS SERVICES 0922 INV-0922-1401 140.77 1,687.52

11/29/2022 GIS SERVICES 1022 INV-1022-1041 161.44 1,848.96

12/20/2022 GIS SERVICES 1122 INV-1122-1363 137.81 1,986.77

12/31/2022 101.5200.43050 END BALANCE 575.86 0.00 1,986.77

09/01/2022 101.5200.43105 TRAINING & EDUCATION ACTIVITIESBEG. BALANCE   3,302.69

09/19/2022 1022 SAFETY SERVICES 14930 75.67 3,378.36

10/14/2022 1122 SAFETY SERVICES 14951 75.67 3,454.03

11/18/2022 2023 NORTHERN GREEN EXPO 011223 534.00 3,988.03

11/18/2022 2023 NORTHERN GREEN EXPO 011223 793.00 4,781.03

11/29/2022 SAFETY SERVICES 1222 14977 75.67 4,856.70

12/31/2022 101.5200.43105 END BALANCE 1,554.01 0.00 4,856.70

09/01/2022 101.5200.43210 TELEPHONE BEG. BALANCE   96.17

09/08/2022 082622 -10013121 992746537 9.34 105.51

09/27/2022 092622 -10013121 992751027 9.34 114.85

10/14/2022 102622 -10013121 992755474 9.12 123.97

12/01/2022 112622 -10013121 992759892 9.12 133.09

12/31/2022 101.5200.43210 END BALANCE 36.92 0.00 133.09

09/01/2022 101.5200.43211 CELL PHONES BEG. BALANCE   1,283.74

09/20/2022 090122 342019817-00001 9914709195 184.34 1,468.08

10/18/2022 100122 342019817-00001 9917069664 235.51 1,703.59

11/15/2022 110122 342019817-00001 9919446221 236.03 1,939.62

12/14/2022 120122 342019817-00001 9921826940 250.38 2,190.00

12/31/2022 101.5200.43211 END BALANCE 906.26 0.00 2,190.00

09/01/2022 101.5200.43250 OTHER TELECOMMUNICATIONSBEG. BALANCE   109.00

09/21/2022 091522 934571297 155393055 9.72 118.72
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10/06/2022 BROADBAND CONN 1022 B220915G 3.75 122.47

10/14/2022 BROADBAND CONN 1122 B221015G 3.75 126.22

10/17/2022 101522 934571297 157570435 9.72 135.94

11/18/2022 111522 934571297 159768191 9.72 145.66

12/01/2022 BROADBAND CONN 1222 B221115G 3.75 149.41

12/19/2022 121522 934571297 161982757 9.72 159.13

12/31/2022 101.5200.43250 END BALANCE 50.13 0.00 159.13

09/01/2022 101.5200.43310 LOCAL TRAVEL EXPENSEBEG. BALANCE   225.09

12/31/2022 101.5200.43310 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 225.09

09/01/2022 101.5200.43320 OUT OF TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSEBEG. BALANCE   0.00

12/22/2022 PETTY CASH CLAIMS 122222 19.00 19.00

12/31/2022 101.5200.43320 END BALANCE 19.00 0.00 19.00

09/01/2022 101.5200.43600 PROP & LIAB INSURANCEBEG. BALANCE   18,200.00

09/30/2022 22 PROPERTY & LIAB INSUANCE ALLOCATIONS13363 2,275.00 20,475.00

10/31/2022 22 PROPERTY & LIAB INSUANCE ALLOCATIONS13390 2,275.00 22,750.00

11/30/2022 22 PROPERTY & LIAB INSUANCE ALLOCATIONS13465 2,275.00 25,025.00

12/31/2022 22 PROPERTY & LIAB INSUANCE ALLOCATIONS13504 2,275.00 27,300.00

12/31/2022 101.5200.43600 END BALANCE 9,100.00 0.00 27,300.00

09/01/2022 101.5200.43800 UTILITY SERVICES BEG. BALANCE   5,782.25

09/29/2022 Internal Charge 39,673.12 45,455.37

10/24/2022 Internal Charge 614.33 46,069.70

12/01/2022 Internal Charge 681.48 46,751.18

12/13/2022 Internal Charge 2,828.40 49,579.58

12/31/2022 101.5200.43800 END BALANCE 43,797.33 0.00 49,579.58

09/01/2022 101.5200.43810 ELECTRIC BEG. BALANCE   11,876.80

09/07/2022 090722 51-9597586-9 0988821858 17.42 11,894.22

09/07/2022 090722 51-8042065-3 0988793157 27.41 11,921.63

09/07/2022 090722 51-0010057576-7 0988812863 124.34 12,045.97

09/07/2022 090722 51-0012266105-3 0988845037 88.70 12,134.67

09/07/2022 090722 51-0011039127-7 0988832879 60.48 12,195.15

09/13/2022 091322 51-5950185-0 0989873937 119.66 12,314.81

09/13/2022 091322 51-5950185-0 0989873937 106.69 12,421.50

09/14/2022 091422 51-7654903-4 0990216009 18.93 12,440.43

09/14/2022 091422 51-7654903-4 0990216009 182.63 12,623.06

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 24.26 12,647.32

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 17.13 12,664.45

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 29.42 12,693.87

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 87.21 12,781.08

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 56.27 12,837.35

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 80.29 12,917.64

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 185.63 13,103.27
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09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 193.78 13,297.05

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 51.95 13,349.00

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 54.71 13,403.71

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 232.05 13,635.76

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 13.76 13,649.52

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 13.60 13,663.12

09/14/2022 091422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 57.72 13,720.84

10/06/2022 100622 51-0010057576-7 0994518184 128.02 13,848.86

10/06/2022 100622 51-0011039127-7 0994510764 58.19 13,907.05

10/06/2022 100622 51-9597586-9 0994511447 17.72 13,924.77

10/06/2022 100622 51-0012266105-3 0994550249 82.07 14,006.84

10/07/2022 100722 51-8042065-3 0994729004 110.95 14,117.79

10/12/2022 101222 51-5950185-0 0995477876 110.29 14,228.08

10/12/2022 101222 51-5950185-0 0995477876 23.36 14,251.44

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 24.01 14,275.45

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 22.95 14,298.40

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 31.14 14,329.54

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 81.06 14,410.60

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 60.12 14,470.72

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 6.73 14,463.99

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 13.60 14,477.59

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 34.93 14,512.52

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 53.99 14,566.51

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 59.54 14,626.05

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 140.99 14,767.04

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 13.60 14,780.64

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 14.10 14,794.74

10/12/2022 101222 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 36.78 14,831.52

10/14/2022 101422 51-7654903-4 0996086581 26.49 14,858.01

10/14/2022 101422 51-7654903-4 0996086581 200.13 15,058.14

11/04/2022 110422 51-0012266105-3 1000154686 71.94 15,130.08

11/04/2022 110422 51-9597586-9 1000129531 17.11 15,147.19

11/04/2022 110422 51-8042065-3 1000116713 67.12 15,214.31

11/04/2022 110422 51-0011039127-7 1000144009 54.19 15,268.50

11/07/2022 110722 51-0010057576-7 1000376786 77.48 15,345.98

11/14/2022 111422 51-5950185-0 1001732809 120.36 15,466.34

11/14/2022 111422 51-5950185-0 1001732809 31.44 15,497.78

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 56.02 15,553.80

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 51.18 15,604.98

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 31.30 15,636.28

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 140.66 15,776.94

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 69.36 15,846.30

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 67.69 15,913.99

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 13.60 15,927.59

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 33.91 15,961.50

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 51.55 16,013.05

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 58.50 16,071.55
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11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 82.47 16,154.02

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 13.75 16,167.77

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 14.49 16,182.26

11/14/2022 111422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 34.52 16,216.78

11/15/2022 111522 51-7654903-4 1002057833 18.11 16,234.89

11/15/2022 111522 51-7654903-4 1002057833 199.31 16,434.20

12/07/2022 120722 51-0010057576-7 1005950369 91.14 16,525.34

12/07/2022 120722 51-8042065-3 1005923453 15.33 16,540.67

12/07/2022 120722 51-9597586-9 1005932962 26.39 16,567.06

12/07/2022 120722 51-0012266105-3 1005971011 83.51 16,650.57

12/07/2022 120722 51-0011039127-7 1005959246 55.97 16,706.54

12/13/2022 121322 51-5950185-0 1006856607 142.77 16,849.31

12/13/2022 121322 51-5950185-0 1006856607 29.29 16,878.60

12/14/2022 121422 51-7654903-4 1007138604 18.78 16,897.38

12/14/2022 121422 51-7654903-4 1007138604 239.30 17,136.68

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 43.37 17,180.05

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 74.24 17,254.29

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 35.61 17,289.90

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 177.59 17,467.49

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 64.95 17,402.54

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 81.63 17,484.17

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 13.60 17,497.77

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 83.09 17,580.86

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 71.87 17,652.73

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 75.30 17,728.03

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 103.14 17,831.17

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 20.64 17,851.81

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 49.13 17,900.94

12/14/2022 121422 51-4159573-1 51-4159573-1 36.76 17,937.70

12/31/2022 101.5200.43810 END BALANCE 6,132.58 71.68 17,937.70

09/01/2022 101.5200.43830 GAS BEG. BALANCE   5,240.04

09/07/2022 090722 10802324-3 10802324-3 18.21 5,258.25

09/07/2022 090722 5467671-3 5467671-3 16.80 5,275.05

09/07/2022 090722 5452216-4 5452216-4 16.80 5,291.85

09/15/2022 091522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 25.21 5,317.06

09/15/2022 091522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 16.80 5,333.86

09/15/2022 091522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 16.80 5,350.66

09/15/2022 091522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 16.80 5,367.46

09/15/2022 091522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 16.80 5,384.26

10/07/2022 100722 5467671-3 5467671-3 16.80 5,401.06

10/07/2022 100722 5452216-4 5452216-4 16.80 5,417.86

10/07/2022 100722 10802324-3 10802324-3 16.80 5,434.66

10/14/2022 101722 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 25.17 5,459.83

10/14/2022 101722 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 16.80 5,476.63

10/14/2022 101722 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 16.80 5,493.43

10/14/2022 101722 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 16.80 5,510.23
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10/14/2022 101722 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 16.80 5,527.03

11/07/2022 110722 5467671-3 5467671-3 16.80 5,543.83

11/07/2022 110722 10802324-3 10802324-3 25.43 5,569.26

11/07/2022 110722 5452216-4 5452216-4 16.80 5,586.06

11/15/2022 111522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 50.17 5,636.23

11/15/2022 111522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 16.80 5,653.03

11/15/2022 111522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 17.89 5,670.92

11/15/2022 111522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 16.80 5,687.72

11/15/2022 111522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 28.64 5,716.36

12/07/2022 120722 5467671-3 5467671-3 16.80 5,733.16

12/07/2022 120722 5452216-4 5452216-4 100.42 5,833.58

12/07/2022 120722 10802324-3 10802324-3 62.31 5,895.89

12/15/2022 121522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 197.80 6,093.69

12/15/2022 121522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 244.38 6,338.07

12/15/2022 121522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 80.31 6,418.38

12/15/2022 121522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 153.35 6,571.73

12/15/2022 121522 8000014661-5 8000014661-5 133.25 6,704.98

12/31/2022 101.5200.43830 END BALANCE 1,464.94 0.00 6,704.98

09/01/2022 101.5200.44000 REPAIR & MAINT. SERVICESBEG. BALANCE   12,505.22

09/06/2022 A/C INSTALL-HUSET PARK BUILDING 70858 783.53 13,288.75

09/06/2022 WIRE LIGHTS & SWITCHES-HUSET PARK BUILDI70860 2,444.51 15,733.26

09/06/2022 TROUBLE SHOOT PARKING LOT LIGHTS-KEYES70809 1,253.63 16,986.89

09/06/2022 TROUBLE SHOOT POWER TO HUSET PAVILION70811 168.00 17,154.89

09/08/2022 AUGUST 2022 COPIER ALLOCATION 13304 6.43 17,161.32

09/29/2022 PARKING LOT STRIPING-SULLIVAN LAKE 51655 325.00 17,486.32

09/29/2022  PARKING LOT STRIPING-RAMSDELL 51630 385.00 17,871.32

09/29/2022 PARKING LOT STRIPING-40TH AND VAN BUREN 51648 925.00 18,796.32

10/04/2022 SEPTEMBER 2022 COPIER ALLOCATION 13330 11.04 18,807.36

10/04/2022 WARGO COURT PARK 13354 3,586.70 22,394.06

10/06/2022 RAMSDELL-REBUILD RPZ IN FIELD BOX S500001796 1,105.92 23,499.98

10/11/2022 REPAIR POLE LIGHTS-SULLIVAN PARK 72126 5,022.15 28,522.13

10/14/2022 CITY PARKS LAWN SERVICE 090622-090822166894186 8,299.15 36,821.28

10/31/2022 OCTOBER 2022 COPIER ALLOCATION 13398 8.51 36,829.79

11/10/2022 COPIER MAINT 102522 TO 012423 INV10522221 23.36 36,853.15

11/15/2022 LAWN SERVICE-PARKS 101022 168620591 72.84 36,925.99

11/15/2022 LAWN SERVICE-PARKS 101022 168620591 44.44 36,970.43

11/15/2022 LAWN SERVICE-PARKS 101022 168620591 86.46 37,056.89

11/15/2022 LAWN SERVICE-PARKS 101022 168620591 193.00 37,249.89

11/15/2022 LAWN SERVICE-PARKS 101022 168620591 87.15 37,337.04

11/29/2022 INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL FEED-KEYES PARK72109 6,681.00 44,018.04

11/30/2022 NOVEMBER 2022 COPIER ALLOCATION 13439 6.63 44,024.67

12/13/2022 TROUBLESHOOT HUSET BALLPARK LIGHTS72264 1,900.00 45,924.67

12/13/2022 REPAIR HUSET BALLPARK LIGHTS 72263 2,969.52 48,894.19

12/16/2022 REWIRE FURNACE-HUSET PARK BUILDING72409 174.04 49,068.23

12/19/2022 REPLACE CAP FOR 1000W BALLAST 72272 393.96 49,462.19

12/19/2022 HUSET PARK-RETRO FIT SKATING RINK LIGHTS72273 732.90 50,195.09
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12/31/2022 DECEMBER 2022 COPIER ALLOCATION 13479 8.48 50,203.57

12/31/2022 101.5200.44000 END BALANCE 37,698.35 0.00 50,203.57

09/01/2022 101.5200.44020 BLDG MAINT CONTRACTUAL SERVICESBEG. BALANCE   7,250.00

10/14/2022 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1022-1222 500001670 250.00 7,500.00

12/31/2022 101.5200.44020 END BALANCE 250.00 0.00 7,500.00

09/01/2022 101.5200.44030 SOFTWARE & SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTIONSBEG. BALANCE   63.75

11/14/2022 GIS COMPUTER SOFTWARE INV-1022-002 89.25 153.00

11/29/2022 GIS COMPUTER SOFTWARE INV-0722-002 63.75 216.75

12/19/2022 O365 E3 LICENSES B16139032 241.62 458.37

12/31/2022 101.5200.44030 END BALANCE 394.62 0.00 458.37

09/01/2022 101.5200.44050 GARAGE, LABOR BURD.BEG. BALANCE   17,709.89

09/30/2022 PARKS LABOR 13349 3,716.47 21,426.36

10/31/2022 PARKS LABOR 13395 1,874.50 23,300.86

11/30/2022 PARKS LABOR 13469 2,857.51 26,158.37

12/31/2022 PARKS LABOR 13495 4,013.01 30,171.38

12/31/2022 101.5200.44050 END BALANCE 12,461.49 0.00 30,171.38

09/01/2022 101.5200.44100 RENTS & LEASES BEG. BALANCE   67,496.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-HUSET 0001396916 220.00 67,716.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-MCKENNA 0001396917 124.00 67,840.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-SULLIVAN 0001396918 140.00 67,980.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-KEYES 0001396919 62.00 68,042.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-GAUVITTE 0001396921 68.00 68,110.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-LABELLE 0001396920 62.00 68,172.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-RAMSDELL 0001396923 232.00 68,404.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-PRESTEMON 0001396922 68.00 68,472.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-SILVER LK 0001396924 232.00 68,704.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-HUSET 0001396925 136.00 68,840.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-HUSET 0001396926 368.00 69,208.21

09/20/2022 SATELITTE RENT-LOMIANKI 0001396927 68.00 69,276.21

09/29/2022 AERATOR RENTAL 090622-091322 E33631 914.25 70,190.46

09/30/2022 22 GARAGE SPACE ALLOCATION 13364 6,866.67 77,057.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-LOMIANKI 0001413860 68.00 77,125.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-HUSET 0001413859 368.00 77,493.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-HUSET 0001413858 136.00 77,629.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-SILVER LK BEACH 0001413857 232.00 77,861.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-RAMSDELL 0001413856 232.00 78,093.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-PRESTEMON 0001413855 68.00 78,161.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-GAUVITTE 0001413854 68.00 78,229.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-LABELLE 0001413853 62.00 78,291.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-KEYES 0001413852 62.00 78,353.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-SULLIVAN 0001413851 140.00 78,493.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-MCKENNA 0001413850 124.00 78,617.13

10/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-HUSET 0001413849 220.00 78,837.13
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10/31/2022 22 GARAGE SPACE ALLOCATION 13391 6,866.67 85,703.80

11/15/2022 SATELLITE RENT-HUSET 0001430637 368.00 86,071.80

11/15/2022 SATELLITE RENT-HUSET 0001430636 136.00 86,207.80

11/15/2022 SATELLITE RENT-SILVER LAKE BEACH 0001430635 58.00 86,265.80

11/15/2022 SATELLITE RENT-LABELLE 0001430634 62.00 86,327.80

11/15/2022 SATELLITE RENT-KEYES 0001430633 62.00 86,389.80

11/15/2022 SATELLITE RENT-SULLIVAN LAKE PARK 0001430632 140.00 86,529.80

11/15/2022 SATELLITE RENT-MCKENNA 0001430631 31.00 86,560.80

11/15/2022 SATELLITE RENT-HUSET 0001430630 220.00 86,780.80

11/30/2022 22 GARAGE SPACE ALLOCATION 13466 6,866.67 93,647.47

12/07/2022 SATELLITE RENT-MCKENNA 0001457851 82.58 93,730.05

12/13/2022 SATELLITE RENT-HUSET 0001447807 136.00 93,866.05

12/13/2022 SATELLITE RENT-LABELLE 0001447806 62.00 93,928.05

12/13/2022 SATELLITE RENT-KEYES 0001447805 62.00 93,990.05

12/13/2022 SATELLITE RENT-SULLIVAN 0001447804 140.00 94,130.05

12/13/2022 SATELLITE RENT-HUSET PARK 0001447803 220.00 94,350.05

12/17/2022 SATELLITE RENT-MCKENNA 0001463109 17.00 94,333.05

12/20/2022 TOWER LIGHT RENTAL 214006512-001 125.00 94,458.05

12/31/2022 22 GARAGE SPACE ALLOCATION 13505 6,866.67 101,324.72

12/31/2022 101.5200.44100 END BALANCE 33,845.51 17.00 101,324.72

09/01/2022 101.5200.44330 SUBSCRIPTION, MEMBERSHIPBEG. BALANCE   160.38

12/31/2022 101.5200.44330 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 160.38

09/01/2022 101.5200.44390 TAXES & LICENSES BEG. BALANCE   802.50

